TO: THE COUNTY CLERK OF SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, the Treasurer of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District, hereby certifies that the
attached Revenues of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District to be received for the Fiscal Year
Beginning May 1, 2016 and Ending April 30, 2017 of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District is a true
and correct copy of Expected Revenues of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District.

R OE00 Qe
Paul Ed Vehovic, Treasurer
Springfield Metro Sanitary District
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REVENUES OF THE SPRINGFIELD METRO SANITARY DISTRICT

EXPECTED TO BE RECEIVED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING MAY 1, 2016 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2017

Amount of Property Taxes expected to be received:
Corporate levy for General purposes

Levy for Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund

Levy for Additional Treatment Required

Levy for Social Security Administration

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROPERTY TAXES TO BE RECEIVED
Revenues expected to be received:

User Charge Revenues

State of Illinois Replacement Tax

Large Users Revenue

Lab Fees

Special Wastes Fees

Interest Income

Rental Income

i\/Iiscellaneous & Recycling Income

Special Annexation Fees

Sewer Connection Permit Fees

Special Assessment Principal Payments

Special Assessment Interest Payments

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUE TO BE RECEIVED:

OVERALL TOTAL REVENUES EXPECTED TO BE RECEIVED:

$1,615,050.89
$679,254.26
$259,457.63
$233,220.35

$2,786,983.13

$21,600,000.00
$380,000.00
$1,900,000.00
$20,000.00
$160,000.00
$2,590.00
$18,000.00
$5,200.00
$20,000.00
$200,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$24,316,790.00

$27,103,773.13
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