THE COUNTY CLERK OF SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

TO:

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, the Treasurer of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District, hereby certifies that the attached Revenues of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District to be received for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2016 and Ending April 30, 2017 of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District is a true and correct copy of Expected Revenues of the Springfield Metro Sanitary District.

Paul Ed Vehovic, Treasurer Springfield Metro Sanitary District



FILED

APR 01 2016

Don | Shary

REVENUES OF THE SPRINGFIELD METRO SANITARY DISTRICT EXPECTED TO BE RECEIVED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2016 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2017

Amount of Property Taxes expected to be received:

Corporate levy for General purposes	\$1,615,050.89
Levy for Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund	\$679,254.26
Levy for Additional Treatment Required	\$259,457.63
Levy for Social Security Administration	\$233,220.35
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROPERTY TAXES TO BE RECEIVED	\$2,786,983.13
Revenues expected to be received:	
User Charge Revenues	\$21,600,000.00
State of Illinois Replacement Tax	\$380,000.00
Large Users Revenue	\$1,900,000.00
Lab Fees	\$20,000.00
Special Wastes Fees	\$160,000.00
Interest Income	\$2,590.00
Rental Income	\$18,000.00
Miscellaneous & Recycling Income	\$5,200.00
Special Annexation Fees	\$20,000.00
Sewer Connection Permit Fees	\$200,000.00
Special Assessment Principal Payments	\$10,000.00
Special Assessment Interest Payments	\$1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUE TO BE RECEIVED:	\$24,316,790.00
OVERALL TOTAL REVENUES EXPECTED TO BE RECEIVED:	\$27,103,773.13